

Wall Township Public Schools
Custodial Supply Bid Tabulation 2016 - 2017

Item Description/Specifications	All American Poly	Atra	Bio Shine	Cailico	Central Poly	Cooper Electric	Hillyard	Indco	Interboro	Scoles	Simplify Chemical	Spruce	Supply King	Uni Pak Corp	United Sales	WB Mason
Air - compressed in aerosol cans								\$41.00				\$39.15				\$22.92
Bleach			\$12.55					\$11.60				\$10.53				\$8.62
Broom - Sample Required broom angled, 1" dia vinyl coated metal handle, flagged polypropylene																
Broom - hard bristle push garage/curb 24"								\$7.40								\$8.39
Bucket - Gray 10qt heavy duty hand held red water bucket thick wall construction molded in graduations for accurate measuring Brute #2963			\$125.04	52.84 cont. brand		\$60.00		\$130.80								\$8.11
Bucket - Red 10qt heavy duty hand held red water bucket thick wall construction molded in graduations for accurate measuring Brute #2963			\$125.04	52.84 cont. brand		\$60.00		\$130.80								\$8.11
Bucket Wet Mop 35qt - dual water down press combo, premium tubular steel and molded plastic, 7677			\$189.51	\$136.69		\$112.31		\$180.00				\$40.36				\$163.83
Bucket Dirty Water - red, to fit wave brake bucket 18 quart, 9C74			\$22.35	\$13.84		\$13.89		\$19.86								\$14.26
Carpet Brush - jet brush on wheels for maintaining and cleaning inside/outside mats (to be used with the zing floor system)											\$39.68					
Ceiling Tiles - 2310																
Disinfectant Spray - disinfectant effective against staphylococcus aureus, salmonella influenza tuber culocidal and fungicidal, kills hiv-1 and herpes simplex virus 1 and 2 Carefree Envicide			\$44.36				\$37.32	\$44.56		\$35.40		\$22.69				\$47.50
Distilled Water								\$18.00		\$14.94						\$5.69
Dry Erase Whiteboard Cleaner - eliminates ghosting, smearing, smudging and shadow whiteboard surface cleaner reduces glare and will not leave film cleans and brightens whiteboards Claire C-074			\$49.16					\$29.40				\$31.42				
Duster -33"- 45" twist and lock lambswool 100% attracts dust like a magnet, will not streak or scratch			\$4.66					\$4.09								\$5.39
Flag - classroom 2x3 W/Pole								\$7.20								\$6.49
Flag - outside 3' x 5'								\$14.80								\$28.49
Flag - outside 5' x 8'								\$34.55								\$56.25
Flag - outside 8' x12'								\$100.80								
Floor Fan - w/ dolly handle, wheels and 3 standing positions			\$185.06					\$178.00				\$177.00				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 12" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300								\$8.10				\$6.28				

Floor Pad - Sample Required 12" black 1" thickness, scrub to reacoat									\$7.70			\$12.79	\$6.28				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 13" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300									\$8.10				\$6.86				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 13" black 1" thickness, scrub to reacoat									\$7.70			\$13.47	\$6.86				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 13" onyx rejuvenate Xpress diamond pad 3000 grit 5 pass system											\$50.34	\$59.00	\$23.15				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 17" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300									\$11.65			\$19.16	\$10.06				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 17" onyx rejuvenate Xpress diamond pad 1500 grit 5 pass system											\$64.58	\$75.00	\$59.46				
Floor Pad - Sample Required 20" light duty natural blend white hair cleaning pad with a blend of polyester and natural hair fibers 1" thickness 3M 3300									\$5.35			\$21.87	\$13.07				
Floor Pad - square 14x20 maroon (strip cf pad)		\$62.63							\$34.00			\$61.00	\$55.40				
Floor Pad - square 14x20 green (tile/grout)									\$34.90				\$3.27				
Floor Pad - square 14x20 red (buffing pad)		\$21.68							\$20.00			\$24.56	\$16.37				
Floor Scraper - 4" wide replacement blades for unger floor scraper (LH12C) carbon steel replacement blades in convenient tube			\$69.99						\$41.00								\$5.47
Furniture Polish - aerosol can creamy formula cleans, polishes & waxes Spraypak 4334109			\$42.86						\$33.24				\$26.16				\$35.73
Garbage Can Dolly - brute style, to fit 32, 44 or 55 gallon containers			\$24.68	\$18.98		\$32.99			\$16.00								\$17.29
Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear 20x22 high density 6 mic, coreless rolls. Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size and manufacturer		\$13.78			\$17.20				\$16.82								\$18.50
Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear/natural 40x53, 1.3 mil with alulene additive for strength, coreless, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	\$16.52			\$18.73	\$13.80				\$14.32			\$19.85		\$15.30			\$21.95
Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required black 40x48 low density 1.28 mil, coreless rolls, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	\$14.22	\$21.00		\$11.80	\$11.40				\$11.32			\$16.92		\$11.47			\$15.96
Garbage Can Liner - Sample Required clear/natural 33x40 high density 13 mic, coreless rolls, star seal Must include copy of box labeling showing all required information: case weight, case size, manufacturer	\$35.22	\$18.55		\$20.56	\$18.69				\$22.48			\$35.89		\$21.14			\$26.58
Garbage Can 55 Gal. - brute style			\$84.36	\$51.94					\$45.82								\$54.54
Gloves - rubber medium				\$4.44					\$8.40								\$9.85
HDOX earth laboratories peroxy Hydrogen peroxide based all purpose cleaner, sanitizer, disinfectant and fungicide. Contains no Quaternary ammonium, D-Limonene, acid or alcohol. EPA Registered to kill MRSA & Influenza									\$129.00			\$140.00					\$83.19
HDox Spray Bottles - green/light duty									\$2.50			\$2.00					

HDox Spray Bottles - red/heavy duty								\$2.50			\$2.00				
Hand Sanitizer AIRX 200 1000 ML- to fit existing dispenser a non alcohol or tridosan foaming hand sanitizer kills 99.99 susceptible organisms effective against staphylococcus aureus, pseudomonas, aeruginosa, enterococcus, faecalis and echerichia coli within 15 seconds RX 200 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district										\$73.46		\$56.99			
Hand Soap - 2000ml foam green select, green seal to fit existing Hillyard dispenser Hillyard #Hil22250 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district							\$38.13					\$32.29			
Hand Towels - Sample Required to fit existing Baywest dispenser, green seal certified 100% recycled, containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment roll towels-natural white-800 feet per roll - EcoSoft controlled roll towel 31400 Successful bidder must supply and install dispensers at no charge to the district												\$34.74			\$25.00
Handle - wet mop clamp style 60" fiberglass handle to be used with 5" headband wet mop Rubbermaid #H246			\$143.76	\$154.64				\$198.00				\$120.69			\$14.45
Lamp - 48" flourescent F32T8/735			\$56.18				\$45.36								
Mop Wet - Sample Required medium green looped end cotton and synthetic blend, 5" headband, anti-microbial agent to retard mold and bacteria-Launder-able				\$38.88				\$38.64				\$55.19			
Safety Scraper - 1 1/2" with ergonomic padded grip, locking system eliminates blades from sliding out, green								\$1.10							
Safety Scraper Razor Blades - 1 1/2								\$4.00							\$7.64
Sanitary Maxi Pads			\$31.71					\$38.30							\$32.79
Sanitary Napkin waxed bags to fit rubbermaid receptacle			\$19.32					\$18.00							\$15.98
Snow Shovel - SnoBoss poly 26", high capacity blade with 32" 1 piece aluminum handle with integrated grips															
Snow Shovel - 23.5" poly with 55" steel handle, ergonomic handle with large poly blade															
Sponge - scrub medium duty (yellow/green)				\$10.42				\$13.80							\$4.95
Tampons Playtex			\$66.65					\$79.00							
Tape - cable path tape 4"x30 yards, yellow with black printing cable path							\$7.05								
Tape - caution tape, yellow, barricade, plastic with caution imprinted in black, 3" 1,000ft , 2 mil								\$5.30							
Tape - Duct tape 48nnx55mm, 9 mil blue, polyethylene coated cloth															
Tape - reflective marking tape, red, 2" 150 ft, 6.8 mil vinyl															
Tape - Safety marking tape, yellow and black striped Vinyl 2" W 54' L 5 mil															
Tissue Facial - Sample Required 2-ply 100 sheets per box 100 % recycled containing no chlorine or other chemicals harmful to the environment			\$42.10	\$13.50						\$18.44		\$16.84			\$13.39

